2024 Straight River Days Medallion Hunt Rules and Regulations

All contest rules and decisions are final.

Clue Communication:

Straight River Days Medallion Hunt clues will be given out at designated events and on the Straight River Days Facebook page.

Medallion Location:

The medallion is hidden outdoors within the city limits of Medford, Minnesota. It is not on residential or private land. The medallion may be covered or inside loose natural or artificial materials (i.e. leaves, sticks, wrappers, boxes, paper, stone, etc.)

How big is the medallion?

The 2024 gold medallion is approximately two inches in diameter and ¼ inch thick. In the center of the gold leaf-bordered medallion is a white disc with the Straight River Days logo centered in the middle and "2024 Medallion Hunt" imprinted on it.



Who is Eligible?

Individuals under the age of 18 must have the permission of a parent or legal guardian to participate in the Hunt. Alyse Miller and Pat Heger and their immediate family members are not eligible.

You can hunt in a group, but there is only 1 prize and that prize will have to be shared by the involved parties.

What to do when Medallion is found:

When the Straight River Days Medallion is found, please contact Alyse at 507-456-1033 to claim your prize. Except where legally prohibited, by accepting the prize, the winner grants permission to the Medford Civic Club to use his or her name, photograph, voice, and/or likeness for advertising and/or publicity without compensation.

What if Medallion is not found?

If the Straight River Days Medallion is not found by 8:00 pm Sunday, June 16th, 2024 additional – more specific clues - will be posted until the medallion is found. If the medallion is not found or turned in by Monday, June 17th, 2024 the Medford Civic Club reserves the right to discontinue the contest if deemed necessary.

Hunt Safely and Respectfully:

Medford Civic Club reserves the right to discontinue the hunt at any time if public property is destroyed or other damaging circumstances occur. This is at the full discretion of the Medford Civic Club Members.

Medford Civic Club will have no liability whatsoever, and will not be held harmless by participants for any injuries, losses, or damages of any kind resulting in whole or in part, directly or indirectly, from acceptance, possession, misuse, or use of the prizes or participation in this contest.